GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

TO: Mark Silverstein

FROM: Scott HenryM

DATE: March 28, 2017

RE: Agenda Item for April 26, 2017

Recommend the board approve the lease purchase of two 2018 model year 54 passenger Blue
Bird “Vision” school busses with diesel engine and hydraulic brakes per contract #102115-BBB
in the National Joint Powers Alliance. Total cost of each bus is $88,991.24 for a total of
$177,982.48. Financing will be obtained through the Educational Services of New Jersey

Cooperative. These two busses will replace two existing units that have come to the end of their
useful lives.



Honders Chnnaminson

149 Gold mine Rd. 1504 momtine Rd

Flanders, NJ 07836 Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

973-347-4210 856-773-4600
BL~U—E BIRD F 973-347-0170 F 854-773-4610

Iwuct & Bus Centezw R
PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2018 Model Year 54 Passenger Blue Bird "Vision" School
Bus with Diesel Engine and Hydraulic Brakes per Contract
#102115-BBB in the National Joint Powers Alliance

Unit Base Price.....ccccceernvnrenenneenens eerreeee erererereraa Cerratarncessantnnanens $72,780.00

Optional Equipment Additions:

Blue Bird Feature Description NJPA Price
Chassis
07814-00 Loom Protection for Battery Cables, Complete $17.88
40049-03 Right Hand Mounted Parking Brake Safety Lever $79.72
40073-02 Performance Friction Brake Rotors $1,098.39
40097-04 Tilt'Telescope Steering Column Standard
40098-01 Cruise Control Standard
40111-02 Synthetic Transmission Fluid Standard
40111-08 Extended Life Anti-Freeze Included
40142-01 Battery Disconnect Switch $199.00
40168-01 750 Watt Block Heater $178.40
40179-28 CUMMINS Diesel Engine, I1SB, 200 HP/520 Ft-Lb Standard
40216-12 409 Stainless Steel Tailpipe $405.00
40241-02 100 Gallon Fuel Tank Mounted BFR in ROH $480.39
40280-01 Transmission Temperature Gauge Standard
40280-02 Ammeter $103.00
40354-10 Hankook Mud & Snow Tires, 10R x 22.5 $27.48
40411-01 Front Tow Hooks Included
40432-16 Allison 2550 PTS Transmission with "PARK" $762.20
Body

COLORADO RACKING TEST Standard

Driver Heater/Defrost System, 90,000 BTU Standard
00989-05 5/8" Marine Grade Plywood Fioor, Screwed Down Included
01485-07 Body Insulation Standard



02330-01
02836-11
30030-26
30060-07
30060-21
30155-01
30331-01
31202-29
00219-01
00505-05
02679-00
03470-10
30109-01
30195-12
30120-04
30328-02
30482-13
30484-11
30683-01
30756-02
30758-01
30797-01
30905-05
30960-05
30978-09
30981-03
31160-21
31161-05
31193-27
30366-03
30102-15
30103-10
30105-10
30116-05
30117-32
30117-34
30158-03
30173-06
30175-03
30176-07
30185-02
30222-04
30242-01
30245-10
30246-03
30248-01
30260-21
30269-06
30269-12
40097-03
06266-01
30384-03

White Roof

3-Point Driver Seat Beit, Orange

Safe Fleet Roof Hatches

Stepwell Heater, 50,000BTU

Rear Heater, 80,000 BTU

Driver Dome Light

Fused Circuit Protection

Tinted Windows

Vandal Lock on R.E.D. w/ Starter Interlock
Fuel Tank Door; Spring Loaded with Key Lock
Extend Window Rub Rail

77" Interior Headroom

Pre-Trip Exterior Light Test

16 Lamp “Universal" Exterior Light Monitor
Fender Mounted Front Directional Lights

Full Loom on Body Harness

Remote Controlled/Heated Rearview Mirrors w/Timer
Bell Mount Crossover Mirror Mounting System
Body Fluid Clean Up Kit

4" x 6" Certificate Holder

4 Wheel Alignment Certification from Blue Bird
Right Hand Driver's Seat Armrest

Console Mounted Compartment with Arm Rest
304 Stainless Steel Entrance Door Stepwell
Electrically Operated Entrance Door

Entrance Door Locking System

Rubber Studded Entrance Door Step Treads
Metal Backed Studded Step Treads

(2) Additional Pushout Windows, Total of (4)
(4) Additional Emergency Exit Signs

LED Clearance & Marker Lights

LED ID Lights

LED Intermediate Lights

LED Rear Directionals

LED Side / Front Directionals, with Shields
LED Side / Rear Directionals, with Shields

2 Rows of Dome Lights, Switched Front / Rear
LED 4" Stop/Tail Lights

LED 7" Stop/Tail Lights

LED 4" Backup Lights

Sleeping Child Check System by Doran
Emergency Override Switch for Warning Lights
Entrance Door Boarding Light

Roof Mounted White LED Strobe Light, (4' from rear)
Straobe Light Control for New Jersey

Strobe Activation with Warning Lights, NJ
Radio with AM / FM / USB / MP3 / PA

Eight (8) interior Ceiling Speakers

Outside Public Address Horn Speaker

All Buses Keyed Alike

Premium Undercoating

Undercoat Fuel Tank, All Sides

included
Included
Included
included
Included
Included
included
inctuded

$254.20

$26.12

$34.36
Standard
Standard
included

$37.08

$267.80

$611.41
Standard

$34.36

$26.12

No Charge

$42.64

$41.20

$714.41

$824.00

$83.64

No Charge

$302.00

$151.20

$21.92
Standard
Standard
Standard

$37.08

$144.20

$144.20

$87.76

$50.88

$35.68

$90.64

$164.80

$19.20

$50.88

$118.45

$24.72

$70.04

$583.39

$171.80

$52.12

$11.00

$446.61

$251.32



30385-05
30386-02
30430-07
30430-08
30784-43
30906-02
00600-00
30225-05

Paint All Rubrails Full Width - Black

Painted Silver Grille for Bus Chassis

3M "Diamond Grade" 2.0" Side Reflective Vinyl
3M “Diamond Grade" 1.75" Rear Reflective Vinyl
Left Hand 45" Modesty Panel

Overhead Driver's Storage Compartment w/ Lock
Heavy Duty Rubber Fenders at Rear Wheelhouse
Foot Switch for Amber Warning Light Activation
Total of Additions

Aftermarket Additions

Rostra Pedestrian Sensor system with 6 Sensors

Seon TL4 Video System With Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed
Note: Annual Fee For Live GPS Is Included For One Year

Motorola CM200D Radio by Wireless Communications

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig
Hoover Truck Centers

Total of Aftermarket Additions

Base Bid
Total of Additions
Total of Aftermarket Additions

Total Cost of Bus
Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

$247.20

$89.40
$199.00
$110.00

$30.24
$157.80
$178.40

$26.11
$10,416.84

NJPA Price

$1,810.74
$3,026.96

$956.70
$5,794.40

$72,780.00
$10,416.84

$5,794.40
$88,991.24



Flonders Cinnaminson

149 Gold Mine Rd, 1504 Moiniine Rd

Flanders. NJ 07836 Cinnaminson. NJ 08077

$73-247-4210 854-773-4600
BI.;[, F B] RD F £73-347-0170 F854.773-4610

Toms River Maliing Address
1784 Rovle 9 PO Box 719

‘ Toms River. NJ 08755  Flanders, NJ 07834
732-341.2128
F 732-341-8854 htip://www hoovertruckcenters com

PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2018 Model Year 54 Passenger Blue Bird "Vision" School
Bus with Gasoline Engine and Hydraulic Brakes per Contract
#102115-BBB in the National Joint Powers Alliance

Unit Base Price............cccvvveerenenrreererencenns rerrnerernanans vesssnnernnensnnns e $69,054.00

Optional Equipment Additions:

Blue Bird Feature Description NJPA Price
Chassis
07814-00 Loom Protection for Battery Cables, Complete $17.88
40049-03 Right Hand Mounted Parking Brake Safety Lever $79.72
40073-02 Performance Friction Brake Rotors $1,098.39
40097-04 TilvTelescope Steering Column Standard
40111-12 Premium Transmission Fluid Standard
40111-04 -34 F Anti-Freeze inciuded
40142-01 Battery Disconnect Switch $199.00
40166-01 Ford 6.8L Gasoline Engine, 320 HP/460 Ft-Lb Standard
40216-12 409 Stainless Steel Tailpipe $405.00
40241-01 60 Gallon Fuel Tank Mounted BFR in ROH Standard
40280-01 Transmission Temperature Gauge Standard
40280-02 Ammeter $103.00
40354-10 Hankook Mud & Snow Tires, 10R x 22.5 $27.48
40411-01 Front Tow Hooks included
40411-02 Rear Tow Hooks included
40433-02 Ford 6R140 6-Speed Transmission Standard
Body

COLORADO RACKING TEST Standard

Driver Heater/Defrost System, 90,000 BTU Standard
00989-05 5/8" Marine Grade Plywood Floor, Screwed Down Included
01485-07 Body Insulation Standard
02330-01 White Roof Included



02836-11
30030-26
30060-07
30060-21
30155-01
30331-01
31202-29
00219-01
00505-05
02679-00
03470-10
30108-01
30195-12
30120-04
30328-02
30482-13
30484-11
30683-01
30756-02
30758-01
30797-01
30905-05
30860-05
30978-09
30981-03
31160-21
31161-05
31193-27
30366-03
30102-15
30103-10
30105-10
30116-05
30117-32
30117-34
30158-03
30173-06
30175-03
30176-07
30185-02
30222-04
30242-01
30245-10
30246-03
30249-01
30260-21
30269-06
30269-12
40097-03
06266-01
30384-03
30385-05

3-Point Driver Seat Belt, Orange

Sate Fleet Roof Hatches

Stepwell Heater, 50,000BTU

Rear Heater, 80,000 BTU

Driver Dome Light

Fused Circuit Protection

Tinted Windows

Vandal Lock on R.E.D. w/ Starter Interlock
Fuel Tank Door; Spring Loaded with Key Lock
Extend Window Rub Rail

77" Interior Headroom

Pre-Trip Exterior Light Test

16 Lamp "Universal" Exterior Light Monitor
Fender Mounted Front Directional Lights

Fult Loom on Body Hamess

Remote Controlled/Heated Rearview Mirrors w/Timer
Bell Mount Crossover Mirror Mounting System
Body Fluid Clean Up Kit

4" x 6" Certificate Holder

4 Wheel Alignment Certification from Blue Bird
Right Hand Driver's Seat Armrest

Console Mounted Compartment with Arm Rest
304 Stainless Steel Entrance Door Stepwell
Electrically Operated Entrance Door

Entrance Door Locking System

Rubber Studded Entrance Door Step Treads
Metal Backed Studded Step Treads

(2) Additional Pushout Windows, Total of (4)
(4) Additional Emergency Exit Signs

LED Clearance & Marker Lights

LED ID Lights

LED intermediate Lights

LED Rear Directionals

LED Side / Front Directionals, with Shields
LED Side / Rear Directionals, with Shields

2 Rows of Dome Lights, Switched Front / Rear
LED 4" Stop/Tail Lights

LED 7" Stop/Tail Lights

LED 4" Backup Lights

Sleeping Child Check System by Doran
Emergency Override Switch for Warning Lights
Entrance Door Boarding Light

Roof Mounted White LED Strobe Light, (4' from rear)
Strobe Light Control for New Jersey

Strobe Activation with Warning Lights, NJ
Radio with AM / FM /USB / MP3 / PA

Eight (8) Interior Ceiling Speakers

Outside Public Address Horn Speaker

All Buses Keyed Alike

Premium Undercoating

Undercoat Fuel Tank, All Sides

Paint All Rubrails Fu's Width - Black

Included
Included
included
Included
Included
included
included

$254.20

$26.12

$34.36
Standard
Standard
Included

$37.08

$267.80

$611.41
Standard

$34.36

$26.12

No Charge

$42.64

$41.20

$714.41

$824.00

$83.64

No Charge

$302.00

$151.20

$21.92
Standard
Standard
Standard

$37.08

$144.20

$144.20

$87.76

$50.88

$35.68

$90.64

$164.80

$19.20

$50.88

$118.45

$24.72

$70.04

$583.39

$171.80

$52.12

$11.00

$446.61

$251.32

$247.20



30386-02
30430-07
30430-08
30784-43
30806-02
00600-00
30225-05

Painted Silver Grille for Bus Chassis

3M "Diamond Grade" 2.0" Side Reflective Vinyl
3M “Diamond Grade" 1.75" Rear Reflective Vinyl
Left Hand 45" Modesty Panel

Overhead Driver's Storage Compartment w/ Lock
Heavy Duty Rubber Fenders at Rear Wheelhouse
Foot Switch for Amber Warning Light Activation
Total of Additions

Aftermarket Additions

Rostra Pedestrian Sensor System with 6 Sensors

Seon TL4 Video System With Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed
Note: Annual Fee For Live GPS Is Included For One Year

Motorola CM200D Radio by Wireless Communications

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig
Hoover Truck Centers

Total of Aftermarket Additions

Base Bid
Total of Additions
Total of Aftermarket Additions

Total Cost of Bus

Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

$89.40
$199.00
$110.00
$30.24
$157.80
$178.40

$26.11
$8,995.85

NJPA Price

$1,810.74
$3,026.96

956.70
$5,794.40

$69,054.00
$8,995.85

$5,794.40
$83,844.25



