GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

TO:

Mark Silverstein

FROM:

Scott Henry

DATE:

March 28, 2017

RE:

Agenda Item for April 26, 2017

Recommend the board approve the lease purchase of two 2018 model year 54 passenger Blue Bird "Vision" school busses with diesel engine and hydraulic brakes per contract #102115-BBB in the National Joint Powers Alliance. Total cost of each bus is \$88,991.24 for a total of \$177,982.48. Financing will be obtained through the Educational Services of New Jersey Cooperative. These two busses will replace two existing units that have come to the end of their useful lives.



Flanders 149 Gold Mine Rd. Flanders, NJ 07836 973-347-4210 F 973-347-0170

Toms River 1784 Route 9 Toms River, NJ 08755 732:341-2128 F 732:341-8854 Cinnaminson 1504 Moinline Rd Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 856-773-4600 F 856-773-4610

Mailing Address PO Box 719 Flanders, NJ 07836

http://www.hoovertruckcenters.com

PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2018 Model Year 54 Passenger Blue Bird "Vision" School Bus with Diesel Engine and Hydraulic Brakes per Contract #102115-BBB in the National Joint Powers Alliance

Unit Base Price.....\$72,780.00

Optional Equipment Additions:

Blue Bird Feature Chassis	<u>Description</u>	NJPA Price
07814-00 40049-03 40073-02 40097-04 40098-01	Loom Protection for Battery Cables, Complete Right Hand Mounted Parking Brake Safety Lever Performance Friction Brake Rotors Tilt/Telescope Steering Column Cruise Control	\$17.88 \$79.72 \$1,098.39 Standard Standard
40111-02 40111-08 40142-01 40168-01 40179-29	Synthetic Transmission Fluid Extended Life Anti-Freeze Battery Disconnect Switch 750 Watt Block Heater CUMMINS Diesel Engine, ISB, 200 HP/520 Ft-Lb	Standard Included \$199.00 \$178.40 Standard
40216-12 40241-02 40280-01 40280-02 40354-10 40411-01 40432-16	409 Stainless Steel Tailpipe 100 Gallon Fuel Tank Mounted BFR in ROH Transmission Temperature Gauge Ammeter Hankook Mud & Snow Tires, 10R x 22.5 Front Tow Hooks	\$405.00 \$480.39 Standard \$103.00 \$27.48 Included
Body 00989-05 01485-07	Allison 2550 PTS Transmission with "PARK" COLORADO RACKING TEST Driver Heater/Defrost System, 90,000 BTU 5/8" Marine Grade Plywood Floor, Screwed Down Body Insulation	\$762.20 Standard Standard Included Standard

02330-01	White Roof	Included
02836-11	3-Point Driver Seat Belt, Orange	Included
30030-26	Safe Fleet Roof Hatches	Included
30060-07	Stepwell Heater, 50,000BTU	Included
30060-21	Rear Heater, 80,000 BTU	Included
30155-01	Driver Dome Light	Included
30331-01	Fused Circuit Protection	Included
31202-29	Tinted Windows	Included
00219-01	Vandal Lock on R.E.D. w/ Starter Interlock	\$254.20
00505-05	Fuel Tank Door; Spring Loaded with Key Lock	\$26.12
02679-00	Extend Window Rub Rail	\$34.36
03470-10	77" Interior Headroom	Standard
30109-01	Pre-Trip Exterior Light Test	Standard
30195-12	16 Lamp "Universal" Exterior Light Monitor	Included
30120-04	Fender Mounted Front Directional Lights	\$37.08
30328-02	Full Loom on Body Harness	\$267.80
30482-13	Remote Controlled/Heated Rearview Mirrors w/Timer	\$611.41
30484-11	Bell Mount Crossover Mirror Mounting System	Standard
30683-01	Body Fluid Clean Up Kit	\$34.36
30756-02	4" x 6" Certificate Holder	\$26.12
30758-01	4 Wheel Alignment Certification from Blue Bird	No Charge
30797-01	Right Hand Driver's Seat Armrest	\$42.64
30905-05	Console Mounted Compartment with Arm Rest	\$41.20
30960-05	304 Stainless Steel Entrance Door Stepwell	\$714.41
30978-09	Electrically Operated Entrance Door	\$824.00
30981-03	Entrance Door Locking System	\$83.64
31160-21	Rubber Studded Entrance Door Step Treads	No Charge
31161-05	Metal Backed Studded Step Treads	\$302.00
31193-27	(2) Additional Pushout Windows, Total of (4)	\$151.20
30366-03	(4) Additional Emergency Exit Signs	\$21.92
30102-15	LED Clearance & Marker Lights	Standard
30103-10	LED ID Lights	Standard
30105-10	LED Intermediate Lights	Standard
30116-05	LED Rear Directionals	\$37.08
30117-32	LED Side / Front Directionals, with Shields	\$144.20
30117-34	LED Side / Rear Directionals, with Shields	\$144.20
30158-03	2 Rows of Dome Lights, Switched Front / Rear	\$87.76
30173-06	LED 4" Stop/Tail Lights	\$50.88
30175-03	LED 7" Stop/Tail Lights	\$35.68
30176-07	LED 4" Backup Lights	\$90.64
30185-02	Sleeping Child Check System by Doran	\$164.80
30222-04	Emergency Override Switch for Warning Lights	\$19.20
30242-01	Entrance Door Boarding Light	\$50.88
30245-10	Roof Mounted White LED Strobe Light, (4' from rear)	\$118.45
30246-03	Strobe Light Control for New Jersey	\$24.72
30249-01	Strobe Activation with Warning Lights, NJ	\$70.04
30260-21	Radio with AM / FM / USB / MP3 / PA	\$583.39
30269-06	Eight (8) Interior Ceiling Speakers	\$171.80
30269-12	Outside Public Address Horn Speaker	\$52.12
40097-03	All Buses Keyed Alike	\$11.00
06266-01	Premium Undercoating	\$446.61
30384-03	Undercoat Fuel Tank, All Sides	\$251.32

30385-05	Paint All Rubrails Full Width - Black	\$247.20
30386-02	Painted Silver Grille for Bus Chassis	\$89.40
30430-07	3M "Diamond Grade" 2.0" Side Reflective Vinyl	\$199.00
30430-08	3M "Diamond Grade" 1.75" Rear Reflective Vinyl	\$110.00
30784-43	Left Hand 45" Modesty Panel	\$30.24
30906-02	Overhead Driver's Storage Compartment w/ Lock	\$157.80
00600-00	Heavy Duty Rubber Fenders at Rear Wheelhouse	\$178.40
30225-05	Foot Switch for Amber Warning Light Activation	<u>\$26.</u> 11
	Total of Additions	\$10,416.84

Aftermarket Additions NJPA Price Rostra Pedestrian Sensor system with 6 Sensors Seon TL4 Video System With Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed Note: Annual Fee For Live GPS Is Included For One Year

Motorola CM200D Radio by Wireless Communications **Total of Aftermarket Additions**

> Base Bid \$72,780.00 **Total of Additions** \$10,416.84 **Total of Aftermarket Additions** \$5,794.40 **Total Cost of Bus** \$88,991.24

\$1,810.74

\$3,026.96

\$956.70

\$5,794.40

Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig **Hoover Truck Centers**



Flanders 149 Gold Mine Rd. Flanders. NJ 07836 973-347-4210 F 973-347-0170

Cinnaminson 1504 Mainline Rd Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 856-773-4600 F 856-773-4610

http://www.hoovertruckcenters.com

PROPOSAL TO GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2018 Model Year 54 Passenger Blue Bird "Vision" School Bus with Gasoline Engine and Hydraulic Brakes per Contract #102115-BBB in the National Joint Powers Alliance

Unit Base Price.....\$69,054.00

Optional Equipment Additions:

Blue Bird Feature Chassis	Description	NJPA Price
07814-00	Loom Protection for Battery Cables, Complete	\$17.88
40049-03	Right Hand Mounted Parking Brake Safety Lever	\$79.72
40073-02	Performance Friction Brake Rotors	\$1,098.39
40097-04	Tilt/Telescope Steering Column	Standard
40111-12	Premium Transmission Fluid	Standard
40111-04	-34 F Anti-Freeze	Included
40142-01	Battery Disconnect Switch	\$199.00
40166-01	Ford 6.8L Gasoline Engine, 320 HP/460 Ft-Lb	Standard
40216-12	409 Stainless Steel Tailpipe	\$405.00
40241-01	60 Gallon Fuel Tank Mounted BFR in ROH	φτυσ.υυ Standard
40280-01	Transmission Temperature Gauge	Standard
40280-02	Ammeter	\$103.00
40354-10	Hankook Mud & Snow Tires, 10R x 22.5	\$27.48
40411-01	Front Tow Hooks	۳۵۲.40 Included
40411-02	Rear Tow Hooks	Included
40433-02	Ford 6R140 6-Speed Transmission	Standard
Body		
	COLORADO RACKING TEST	Standard
	Driver Heater/Defrost System, 90,000 BTU	Standard
00989-05	5/8" Marine Grade Plywood Floor, Screwed Down	Included
01485-07	Body Insulation	Standard
02330-01	White Roof	included

02836-11 30030-26 30060-07 30060-21	3-Point Driver Seat Belt, Orange Safe Fleet Roof Hatches Stepwell Heater, 50,000BTU Rear Heater, 80,000 BTU	Included Included Included Included
30155-01	Driver Dome Light	Included
30331-01	Fused Circuit Protection	Included
31202-29	Tinted Windows	Included
00219-01	Vandal Lock on R.E.D. w/ Starter Interlock	\$254.20
00505-05	Fuel Tank Door; Spring Loaded with Key Lock	\$26.12
02679-00	Extend Window Rub Rail	\$34.36
03470-10	77" Interior Headroom	Standard
30109-01	Pre-Trip Exterior Light Test	Standard
30195-12	16 Lamp "Universal" Exterior Light Monitor	Included
30120-04	Fender Mounted Front Directional Lights	\$37.08
30328-02	Full Loom on Body Harness	\$267.80
30482-13	Remote Controlled/Heated Rearview Mirrors w/Timer	\$611.41
30484-11	Bell Mount Crossover Mirror Mounting System	Standard
30683-01	Body Fluid Clean Up Kit	\$34.36
30756-02	4" x 6" Certificate Holder	\$26.12
30758-01	4 Wheel Alignment Certification from Blue Bird	No Charge
30797-01	Right Hand Driver's Seat Armrest	\$42.64
30905-05	Console Mounted Compartment with Arm Rest	\$41.20
30960-05	304 Stainless Steel Entrance Door Stepwell	\$714.41
30978-09	Electrically Operated Entrance Door	\$824.00
30981-03	Entrance Door Locking System	\$83.64
31160-21	Rubber Studded Entrance Door Step Treads	No Charge
31161-05	Metal Backed Studded Step Treads	\$302.00
31193-27	(2) Additional Pushout Windows, Total of (4)	\$151.20
30366-03	(4) Additional Emergency Exit Signs	\$21.92 Standard
30102-15	LED Clearance & Marker Lights	Standard
30103-10	LED ID Lights	Standard
30105-10	LED Intermediate Lights	\$37.08
30116-05	LED Rear Directionals LED Side / Front Directionals, with Shields	\$144.20
30117-32	LED Side / Front Directionals, with Shields	\$144.20
30117-34 30158-03	2 Rows of Dome Lights, Switched Front / Rear	\$87.76
30173-06	LED 4" Stop/Tail Lights	\$50.88
30175-03	LED 7" Stop/Tail Lights	\$35.68
30176-07	LED 4" Backup Lights	\$90.64
30185-02	Sleeping Child Check System by Doran	\$164.80
30222-04	Emergency Override Switch for Warning Lights	\$19.20
30242-01	Entrance Door Boarding Light	\$50.88
30245-10	Roof Mounted White LED Strobe Light, (4' from rear)	\$118.45
30246-03	Strobe Light Control for New Jersey	\$24.72
30249-01	Strobe Activation with Warning Lights, NJ	\$70.04
30260-21	Radio with AM / FM / USB / MP3 / PA	\$583.39
30269-06	Eight (8) Interior Ceiling Speakers	\$171.80
30269-12	Outside Public Address Horn Speaker	\$52.12
40097-03	All Buses Keyed Alike	\$11.00
06266-01	Premium Undercoating	\$446.61
30384-03	Undercoat Fuel Tank, All Sides	\$251.32
30385-05	Paint All Rubrails Full Width - Black	\$247.20

30386-02	Painted Silver Grille for Bus Chassis	\$89.40
30430-07	3M "Diamond Grade" 2.0" Side Reflective Vinyl	\$199.00
30430-08	3M "Diamond Grade" 1.75" Rear Reflective Vinyl	\$110.00
30784-43	Left Hand 45" Modesty Panel	\$30.24
30906-02	Overhead Driver's Storage Compartment w/ Lock	\$157.80
00600-00	Heavy Duty Rubber Fenders at Rear Wheelhouse	\$178.40
30225-05	Foot Switch for Amber Warning Light Activation	\$26.11
	Total of Additions	\$8,995.85

Aftermarket Additions

Rostra Pedestrian Sensor System with 6 Sensors
Seon TL4 Video System With Two Cameras and Live GPS, Installed
Note: Annual Fee For Live GPS is Included For One Year
Motorola CM200D Radio by Wireless Communications
Total of Aftermarket Additions

Base Bid \$69,054.00
Total of Additions \$8,995.85
Total of Aftermarket Additions \$5,794.40
Total Cost of Bus \$83,844.25

NJPA Price

\$1,810.74

\$3,026.96

\$956.70

\$5,794.40

Lettered, Prepared, Inspected, and Delivered

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Koenig Hoover Truck Centers